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Biography

Mr. Bill Johnson

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: House
State: OH + District: 6

Service: 2011-2024

M ost recent Congress: 118

Website: billjohnson.house.gov

A Representative from Ohio. Born in Roseboro, Sampson County, N. C. , November 10, 1954. Graduated from S. D. Lee
High School, Columbus, Miss. , 1972. B. S., Troy University, Troy, Ala. , 1979. M. S. , Georgia Institute of Technology,
Atlanta, Ga. , 1984. United States Air Force, 1973-1999. Business owner. Corporate executive. Elected as a Republican
to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the six succeeding Congresses until his resignation on January 21, 2024 (January 3,
2011-January 21, 2024). President, Youngstown State University, Youngstown, Ohio, 2024-present.

L egislative Activity (2011-2024)

Bills sponsored: 95
Bills cosponsored: 2142

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill

118 HR
1634

118 HR
4006

118 HR
4506

118 HR
793

118 HR
1633

Title
HELLPP Act

Amateur Radio Emergency
Preparedness Act
TEAM TELECOM Act

JOBS Act of 2023

RAIL Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Updated Dec 17, 2024

ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Pfluger asked unanimous consent that
he may hereafter be considered
Updated Apr 9, 2024

ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Weber (TX) asked unanimous consent
that he may hereafter be conside
Updated Mar 5, 2024

ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Blunt Rochester asked unanimous
consent that she may hereafter be ¢
Updated Feb 6, 2024

ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mrs. Sykes asked unanimous consent that
she may hereafter be considered
Updated Jan 29, 2024
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Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
118 HR 82 Social Security Fairness Act of 2023 Became Public Law No: 118-273.
Updated Jan 5, 2025
118 HR Treat and Reduce Obesity Act of 2023 Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Ways and Means. H.
4818 Rept. 118-959, Part I.
Updated Dec 27, 2024
118 HR Ensuring Patient Access to Critical Breakthrough Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 801.
1691 Products Act of 2024 Updated Dec 24, 2024
118 HR PI Post Acute Access Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
3379 Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR Medicare Telehealth Privacy Act of 2023 Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
6364 Updated Dec 17, 2024

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

