



## Mr. Bill Johnson

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** House

**State:** OH • **District:** 6

**Service:** 2011–2024

**Most recent Congress:** 118

**Website:** [billjohnson.house.gov](https://billjohnson.house.gov)

### Biography

A Representative from Ohio. Born in Roseboro, Sampson County, N. C. , November 10, 1954. Graduated from S. D. Lee High School, Columbus, Miss. , 1972. B. S. , Troy University, Troy, Ala. , 1979. M. S. , Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta, Ga. , 1984. United States Air Force, 1973-1999. Business owner. Corporate executive. Elected as a Republican to the One Hundred Twelfth and to the six succeeding Congresses until his resignation on January 21, 2024 (January 3, 2011-January 21, 2024). President, Youngstown State University, Youngstown, Ohio, 2024-present.

### Legislative Activity (2011–2024)

**Bills sponsored:** 95

**Bills cosponsored:** 2142

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 1634	HELLPP Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade. Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 4006	Amateur Radio Emergency Preparedness Act	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Pfluger asked unanimous consent that he may hereafter be considered Updated Apr 9, 2024
118 HR 4506	TEAM TELECOM Act	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Weber (TX) asked unanimous consent that he may hereafter be considered Updated Mar 5, 2024
118 HR 793	JOBS Act of 2023	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Blunt Rochester asked unanimous consent that she may hereafter be considered Updated Feb 6, 2024
118 HR 1633	RAIL Act	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mrs. Sykes asked unanimous consent that she may hereafter be considered Updated Jan 29, 2024

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 82	Social Security Fairness Act of 2023	Became Public Law No: 118-273. Updated Jan 5, 2025
118 HR 4818	Treat and Reduce Obesity Act of 2023	Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Ways and Means. H. Rept. 118-959, Part I. Updated Dec 27, 2024
118 HR 1691	Ensuring Patient Access to Critical Breakthrough Products Act of 2024	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 801. Updated Dec 24, 2024
118 HR 3379	PI Post Acute Access Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 6364	Medicare Telehealth Privacy Act of 2023	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 17, 2024